PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsi-Hsuan Yen	12/06/2006
Jim-Yong Chi	12/06/2006
Wen-Yung Yeh	12/06/2006
Ting-Chi Lee	12/06/2006
Ming-Te Lin	12/06/2006
Sheng-Pan Huang	12/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung Chen	
City:	Hsinchu Hsieh	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11609538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)202-5595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-202-5592
Email: aking@wpat.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony S. King

Address Line 1: 2030 Main Street, Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19106-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony S. King

PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0265

500192409

3P \$40.00 11609

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0266 24925US(P08940072

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	, 101-0, 40000 1124800	, the undersigned	j
Inventor(s) _(Full Name(s) (1) Hsi-Hsuan YEI (4) Ting-Chi LEE	(2) Jim-Yong CHI (5) Ming-Te LIN	(3) Wen-Yung YEH (6) Sheng-Pan HUANG
Hereby sell, assign			
Assignee	Industrial "	<u> Fechnology Research I</u>	
	frees No 105 S	ec. 4. Chung Hsing Ro	asi Charter Char
7	Heincher He	sien, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	au. Churime Chen.
		non, rayman (xc.O.C.)	
(hereinafter called which are disclose	the Assignce) the enti- d in the Application for	re right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent	and to any and all improvement
Title of Invent		EMITTING ASSEMBL	Y AND AC LIGHT
	EMITTING	DEVICE	
Which application	n was		
Complete eithe		the undergioned on	
pro-u	b) filed on the	the undersigned on _	
	Serial No.		
t is hereby authorized atent, when grante	zed and requested that ed, to said assignee.	the Commissioner of Patente	issue any and all of said Letters
xecute all rightful	coule all divisional, on	without charge to but at the utinuing, substitute, renewal merally do everything poss and maintaining proper patent	e expense of said Assignee, the and reissue patent applications, ible which said Assignee shall
			protection.
	men ar		protection.
Ö	ned at T	AIWAN (R.O.C.)	protection.
0			protection.
On entor(s)	n <u>D</u>	AIWAN (R.O.C.) ec. 6, 2006	protection.
On eventor(s)	n <u>D</u>	AIWAN (R.O.C.)	protection. Hsi-Hsuan YEN
On eventor(s)	n <u>D</u>	AIWAN (R.O.C.) ec. 6, 2006 John Yen G Ch.	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI
		AIWAN (R.O.C.) ec. 6, 2006 John Yen Jung Yoh	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH
On entor(s)		AIWAN (R.O.C.) 6c. 6. 2006 John Young York 3 di la	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH Ting-Chi LEE
On entor(s)	n D Jo Jo Tr Mi She	AIWAN (R.O.C.) 6c. 6. 2006 John Young Yeh 3 di la ng-te Lin 28 - Pan Huang	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH
On entor(s)	n D Jo Jo Tr Mi She	AIWAN (R.O.C.) 6c. 6. 2006 John Yenry Yehr 304: Lear 128-Pan Huang	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH Ting-Chi LEE Ming-Te LIN
On entor(s)	n D Jo Jo Tr Mi She	AIWAN (R.O.C.) 6c. 6. 2006 John Young Yeh 3 di la ng-te Lin 28 - Pan Huang	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH Ting-Chi LEE Ming-Te LIN Sheng-Pan HUANG
On eventor(s)	n D Jo Jo Tr Mi She	AIWAN (R.O.C.) 6c. 6. 2006 John Young Yeh 3 di la ng-te Lin 28 - Pan Huang	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH Ting-Chi LEE Ming-Te LIN
On entor(s)	n D Jo Jo Tr Mi She	AIWAN (R.O.C.) 6c. 6. 2006 John Young Yeh 3 di la ng-te Lin 28 - Pan Huang	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH Ting-Chi LEE Ming-Te LIN Sheng-Pan HUANG
On eventor(s)	n D Le Tr Mi The	AIWAN (R.O.C.) ec. 6, 2006 John Yen yoh yoh yoh yoh yofe Lin yofe Pan Huang	Hsi-Hsuan YEN Jim-Yong CHI Wen-Yung YEH Ting-Chi LEE Ming-Te LIN Sheng-Pan HUANG

PATENT REEL: 018620 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 12/12/2006